

Family Promise is a national organization with over 200 affiliates that provides resources and services to individuals and families at risk of homelessness. Family Promise of Ozaukee County was formed in 2014.

Family Promise of Ozaukee County has its main office in downtown Port Washington which is convenient for people to drop by for information on employment, community resources and housing. The agency offers shelter, rent assistance, housing and case management services.

Family Promise of Ozaukee County's foundation is an interfaith network of congregations that come together to provide women and families with shelter, basic needs and assistance as they seek permanent housing. Our congregation has been involved in supporting Family Promise of Ozaukee County from the start.

If you are interested in joining our network of church volunteers who support Family Promise, please contact Eric Olson, our Community Outreach Representative on the Church Council at eolso@yahoo.com, or Jeanne Mantsch, our Church Council Moderator, at jgm@wi.rr.com.

To learn more about the work of Family Promise, visit familypromiseoz.org or find them on Facebook. The main office is located a few blocks from church, at 136 W. Grand Avenue in Port Washington.

